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Project: Washington Street Drain Tile Repairs
Section: 13-00135-12-DR

Description:
CPMS Pin: B-01105

Let Date: 2/18/2014

Bidder Address City, State, Zip Bond Bid Price
% Over/Under 
Eng. Estimate

$ Over/Under Eng. 
Estimate

Campanella & Sons, Inc. 39207 N Magnetics Blvd Wadsworth, IL  60083 Bid Bond $66,932.97 -13.20% -$10,181.03
Berger Excavating Contractors 1205 Garland Road Wauconda, IL  60084 Bid Bond $68,460.00 -11.22% -$8,654.00
Copenhaver Construction 75 Koppie Dr. Gilberts, IL  60136 Bid Bond $73,196.00 -5.08% -$3,918.00
Landmark Contractors, Inc. P.O. Box 1104 Huntley, IL  60142 Bid Bond $118,803.00 54.06% $41,689.00

Engineer's Estimate $77,114.00

Design IDOT(2) Contract Bidder PJT then Plan Rack

Finance Bid Tab File Resident Eng. Administrative Assistant

Construction Project File Request By Mail Mgr Capital Programming

Summary of Bids Received

Repair existing drain tile, install storm sewer and structures
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Project: Washington Street Drain Tile Repairs
Section: 13-00135-12-DR

Description:
CPMS Pin: B-01105

Let Date: 2/18/2014

Item No. Pay Code Description Quantity Unit
Unit Price Extnd. Price Unit Price Extnd. Price Unit Price Extnd. Price Unit Price Extnd. Price Unit Price Extnd. Price

1 20101100 TREE TRUNK PROTECTION 3.00 EACH $75.00 $225.00 $200.00 $600.00 $250.00 $750.00 $150.00 $450.00 $100.00 $300.00
2 20800150 TRENCH BACKFILL 0.54 CU YD $100.00 $54.00 $200.00 $108.00 $768.00 $414.72 $1,000.00 $540.00 $500.00 $270.00
3 21101615 TOPSOIL FURNISH AND PLACE,  4" 198.00 SQ YD $6.00 $1,188.00 $5.00 $990.00 $5.25 $1,039.50 $12.00 $2,376.00 $8.00 $1,584.00
4 25000210 SEEDING, CLASS  2A 0.04 ACRE $5,000.00 $200.00 $10,000.00 $400.00 $10,500.00 $420.00 $25,000.00 $1,000.00 $10,000.00 $400.00
5 25000400 NITROGEN FERTILIZER NUTRIENT 4.00 POUND $4.00 $16.00 $2.00 $8.00 $2.10 $8.40 $36.00 $144.00 $5.00 $20.00
6 25000600 POTASSIUM FERTILIZER NUTRIENT 4.00 POUND $4.00 $16.00 $2.00 $8.00 $2.10 $8.40 $36.00 $144.00 $5.00 $20.00
7 25100630 EROSION CONTROL BLANKET 198.00 SQ YD $4.00 $792.00 $7.50 $1,485.00 $7.90 $1,564.20 $3.00 $594.00 $4.00 $792.00
8 28000400 PERIMETER EROSION BARRIER 380.00 FOOT $4.00 $1,520.00 $2.60 $988.00 $5.25 $1,995.00 $6.60 $2,508.00 $3.00 $1,140.00
9 550A0340 STORM SEWERS, CLASS A, TYPE 2   12" 361.00 FOOT $75.00 $27,075.00 $65.00 $23,465.00 $65.85 $23,771.85 $69.00 $24,909.00 $42.00 $15,162.00

10 60218400
MANHOLES, TYPE A, 4'-DIAMETER, TYPE 1    
FRAME, CLOSED LID

2.00 EACH $3,000.00 $6,000.00 $3,000.00 $6,000.00 $2,160.00 $4,320.00 $3,900.00 $7,800.00 $3,000.00 $6,000.00

11 60235300 INLETS, TYPE A, TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID 1.00 EACH $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $1,950.00 $1,950.00 $1,857.50 $1,857.50 $2,200.00 $2,200.00 $1,600.00 $1,600.00

12 A2006716
TREE, QUERCUS MACROCARPA (BUR OAK),      
2" CALIPER, BALLED AND BURLAPPED

2.00 EACH $350.00 $700.00 $500.00 $1,000.00 $525.00 $1,050.00 $500.00 $1,000.00 $700.00 $1,400.00

13 K0026610 TRANSPLANTED SALVAGED TREES 2.00 EACH $500.00 $1,000.00 $500.00 $1,000.00 $525.00 $1,050.00 $700.00 $1,400.00 $600.00 $1,200.00

14 LC200501
MAINTENANCE OF TEMPORARY EROSION 
CONTROL SYSTEMS

508.00 UNIT $1.00 $508.00 $1.00 $508.00 $1.00 $508.00 $1.00 $508.00 $1.00 $508.00

15 LC200502 PERMEABLE PLASTIC BERM 40.00 FOOT $5.00 $200.00 $15.50 $620.00 $11.00 $440.00 $15.00 $600.00 $40.00 $1,600.00
16 LC200505 EROSION CONTROL MAT 30.00 SQ YD $10.00 $300.00 $13.50 $405.00 $11.00 $330.00 $20.00 $600.00 $20.00 $600.00
17 X0324079 EXISTING FIELD TILE REMOVAL 16.00 FOOT $20.00 $320.00 $50.00 $800.00 $36.40 $582.40 $45.00 $720.00 $20.00 $320.00
18 X0426200 DEWATERING 1.00 L SUM $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $2,600.00 $2,600.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $17,500.00 $17,500.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00

19 X7010216
TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION 
(SPECIAL)

1.00 L SUM $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $5,285.00 $5,285.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $22,000.00 $22,000.00 $19,000.00 $19,000.00

20 XX005541 CURED-IN-PLACE PIPE (CIPP), 12" 170.00 FOOT $150.00 $25,500.00 $110.00 $18,700.00 $88.65 $15,070.50 $175.00 $29,750.00 $99.00 $16,830.00
21 XX006658 FLOCCULATION LOGS 5.00 EACH $200.00 $1,000.00 $220.00 $1,100.00 $262.50 $1,312.50 $300.00 $1,500.00 $250.00 $1,250.00
22 XX006659 FLOCCULATION POWDER 20.00 POUND $50.00 $1,000.00 $22.00 $440.00 $22.00 $440.00 $28.00 $560.00 $10.00 $200.00

Bid Total $77,114.00 $68,460.00 $66,932.97 $118,803.00 $73,196.00

Copenhaver Construction

Return Bid Tabulation

Repair existing drain tile, install storm sewer and structures

Eng Estimate Berger Excavating Contractors Campanella & Sons, Inc. Landmark Contractors, Inc.
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Project: Washington Street Drain Tile Repairs
Section: 13-00135-12-DR

Description:
CPMS Pin: B-01105
Let Date: 2/18/2014

Item No. Pay Code Description Quantity Unit Unit Price Extnd. Price Min. Bid Price Max. Bid Price Avg. Bid Price

1 20101100 TREE TRUNK PROTECTION 3.00 EACH $75.00 $225.00 $100.00 $250.00 $175.00
2 20800150 TRENCH BACKFILL 0.54 CU YD $100.00 $54.00 $200.00 $1,000.00 $617.00
3 21101615 TOPSOIL FURNISH AND PLACE,  4" 198.00 SQ YD $6.00 $1,188.00 $5.00 $12.00 $7.56
4 25000210 SEEDING, CLASS  2A 0.04 ACRE $5,000.00 $200.00 $10,000.00 $25,000.00 $13,875.00
5 25000400 NITROGEN FERTILIZER NUTRIENT 4.00 POUND $4.00 $16.00 $2.00 $36.00 $11.28
6 25000600 POTASSIUM FERTILIZER NUTRIENT 4.00 POUND $4.00 $16.00 $2.00 $36.00 $11.28
7 25100630 EROSION CONTROL BLANKET 198.00 SQ YD $4.00 $792.00 $3.00 $7.90 $5.60
8 28000400 PERIMETER EROSION BARRIER 380.00 FOOT $4.00 $1,520.00 $2.60 $6.60 $4.36
9 550A0340 STORM SEWERS, CLASS A, TYPE 2   12" 361.00 FOOT $75.00 $27,075.00 $42.00 $69.00 $60.46

10 60218400
MANHOLES, TYPE A, 4'-DIAMETER, TYPE 1    
FRAME, CLOSED LID

2.00 EACH $3,000.00 $6,000.00 $2,160.00 $3,900.00 $3,015.00

11 60235300 INLETS, TYPE A, TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID 1.00 EACH $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $1,600.00 $2,200.00 $1,901.88

12 A2006716
TREE, QUERCUS MACROCARPA (BUR OAK),      
2" CALIPER, BALLED AND BURLAPPED

2.00 EACH $350.00 $700.00 $500.00 $700.00 $556.25

13 K0026610 TRANSPLANTED SALVAGED TREES 2.00 EACH $500.00 $1,000.00 $500.00 $700.00 $581.25

14 LC200501
MAINTENANCE OF TEMPORARY EROSION 
CONTROL SYSTEMS

508.00 UNIT $1.00 $508.00 $1.00 $1.00 $1.00

15 LC200502 PERMEABLE PLASTIC BERM 40.00 FOOT $5.00 $200.00 $11.00 $40.00 $20.38

Return Bid Details

Repair existing drain tile, install storm sewer and structures

Eng Estimate
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16 LC200505 EROSION CONTROL MAT 30.00 SQ YD $10.00 $300.00 $11.00 $20.00 $16.13
17 X0324079 EXISTING FIELD TILE REMOVAL 16.00 FOOT $20.00 $320.00 $20.00 $50.00 $37.85
18 X0426200 DEWATERING 1.00 L SUM $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $2,600.00 $17,500.00 $7,025.00

19 X7010216
TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION 
(SPECIAL)

1.00 L SUM $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $5,000.00 $22,000.00 $12,821.25

20 XX005541 CURED-IN-PLACE PIPE (CIPP), 12" 170.00 FOOT $150.00 $25,500.00 $88.65 $175.00 $118.16
21 XX006658 FLOCCULATION LOGS 5.00 EACH $200.00 $1,000.00 $220.00 $300.00 $258.13
22 XX006659 FLOCCULATION POWDER 20.00 POUND $50.00 $1,000.00 $10.00 $28.00 $20.50

Bid Total $77,114.00
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